

**COMPARATIVE LIST OF FINANCIAL STATEMENTS IN 2008 BEFORE AND AFTER AUDIT
(ATTACHED EXPLAINING REPORT FOR UNAUDITED AND AUDITED FINANCE STATEMENT IN 2008)**

I. BALANCE SHEET

Description	Un-Audit report	Audited report	+/- (%)	Un-Audit report	Audited report	+/- (%)
	USD	USD	%	VND (million)	VND (million)	%
CURRENT ASSETS	15,010,724	10,230,649	-32%	254,838	173,685	-32%
Cash and cash equivalents	232,265	232,265	0%	3,943	3,943	0%
Accounts receivable	4,782,271	1,997,184	-58%	81,189	33,906	-58%
Inventories	9,352,531	7,197,738	-23%	158,778	122,196	-23%
Other current assets	643,657	803,462	25%	10,928	13,640	25%
LONG-TERM ASSETS	57,978,728	59,283,777	2%	984,304	1,006,461	2%
Fixed assets	54,922,862	54,895,842	0%	932,425	931,967	0%
- Tangible fixed assets	25,531,223	25,508,965	0%	433,444	433,066	0%
- Construction in progress	29,391,639	29,386,877	0%	498,981	498,901	0%
Other long - term assets	3,055,866	4,387,935	44%	51,879	74,494	44%
TOTAL ASSETS	72,989,452	69,514,426	-5%	1,239,142	1,180,146	-5%
LIABILITIES	61,450,371	59,903,298	-3%	1,043,243	1,016,978	-3%
Current liabilities	59,676,417	58,115,710	-3%	1,013,127	986,630	-3%
Long - term liabilities	1,773,954	1,787,588	1%	30,116	30,348	1%
OWNERS' EQUITY	11,539,081	9,611,128	-17%	195,899	163,168	-17%
Capital and reserves	9,862,971	8,531,788	-13%	167,143	144,844	-13%
- Owners' capital	18,313,995	18,313,995	0%	291,410	310,917	7%
- Share Premium	4,082,759	4,082,759	0%	65,058	69,313	7%
- Other reserves	(1,562,092)	(1,562,092)	0%	(25,172)	(26,520)	5%
- Undistributed earnings	(10,967,391)	(12,926,463)	18%	(186,193)	(219,453)	18%
- Foreign exchange differences	(4,300)	623,589	-14602%	22,040	10,587	-52%
Minority interest	1,676,110	1,079,340	-36%	28,756	18,324	-36%
TOTAL RESOURCES	72,989,452	69,514,426	-5%	1,239,142	1,180,146	-5%

II. INCOME STATEMENT

Description	Un-Audit report	Audited report	+/- (%)	Un-Audit report	Audited report	+/- (%)
	USD	USD	%	VND (million)	VND (million)	%
Sales	54,013,052	52,291,527	-3%	916,980	887,753	-3%
Less deductions	(3,763,707)	(3,298,256)	-12%	(63,897)	(55,994)	-12%
Net sales	50,249,345	48,993,271	-2%	853,083	831,759	-2%
Cost of sales	(45,300,092)	(46,504,631)	3%	(769,060)	(789,509)	3%
Gross profit	4,949,253	2,488,640	-50%	84,023	42,250	-50%
Financial income	1,601,944	760,842	-53%	27,196	12,917	-53%
Financial expenses	(3,418,223)	(3,609,186)	6%	(58,031)	(61,273)	6%
Selling expenses	(4,266,214)	(4,059,488)	-5%	(72,427)	(68,918)	-5%
General and administration expenses	(3,318,726)	(3,316,088)	0%	(56,342)	(56,297)	0%
Operating (loss)/ profit	(4,451,966)	(7,735,280)	74%	(75,581)	(131,321)	74%
Net other loss)/ income	(8,707,738)	(10,173,421)	17%	(147,831)	(172,714)	17%
Net accounting (loss)/profit before tax	(13,159,704)	(17,908,701)	36%	(223,412)	(304,035)	36%
Business income tax - current	-	(95,236)		-	(1,617)	
Business income tax - deferred	-	2,337,065		-	39,676	
Net (loss)/profit after tax	(13,159,704)	(15,666,872)	19%	(223,412)	(265,976)	19%
Minority interest	166,221	262,991	58%	2,822	4,465	58%
Net (loss)/earnings per share	(12,993,483)	(15,403,881)	19%	(220,590)	(261,511)	19%